ITEM NO.29

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1530 OF 2012

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

I SOUJANYA SRI

K.V.P.GOPALKRIS

(With appln(s)

Date: 17/01/203 K.V.P.GOPALKRISHNA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay)

Date: 17/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.B.Sunita Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON he

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In the interest of justice, delay of 33 days in filing the spare copy and process fee stands condoned.

Notice be issued forthwith. List again on 27.2.2013.

(M.A. SAYEED)

REGISTRAR

rd

www.ecourtsindia.com