.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1530 OF 2012

I SOUJANYA SRI Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

K.V.P.GOPALKRISHNA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 11/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.B.Sunita Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

A letter has been circulated by Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, advocate for the respondent, praying for four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Counter affidavit may be filed within four weeks. List the matter after four weeks.

(Rajesh Dham) |Court Master (Renu Diwan) |Court Master