COURT NO.12

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 1530 OF 2012

I SOUJANYA SRI Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.V.P.GOPALKRISHNA

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay and office report)

Date: 01/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ch. Leela Sarveswar, Adv.

Mr. Vineet Mishra, Adv. Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Heard Mrs. Sunita Rao in support of this petition. Counsel appearing for the respondent makes a statement that the respondent has not remarried though he has obtained a decree of divorce. The matter is adjourned for four weeks.

Counter affidavit be filed in the meanwhile.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

www.ecourtsir